
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12404506

Procuring Entity SOUTHERN LEYTE STATE UNIVERSITY

Title Students Health Insurance 2025

Area of Delivery Southern Leyte

Solicitation
Number:

2025-203-0358

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Financial and Insurance Services

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 203,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Leonizza Napoles Dimatangal
Procurement Officer
San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte
Sogod
Southern Leyte
Philippines 6606
63-998-9851695

bac_sg@southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 17/09/2025

Last Updated / Time 17/09/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/09/2025 08:00 AM

Description
 
5800 pax "Accident Death & Disablement, Permanent Total Disability, Accident Medical Expense, Unprovoked Murder
& Assault, Burial Benefit (due to accident) Cash Assistance (including COVID-19) - (for natural death), Daily Hospital
Cash Assistance, Ambulance Expense, Emergency Cash Assistance, General Public Liability, Parent/Guardian Coverage
Extension, Dengue Cash Assistance, Refund of Tuition Fee BENEFIT Limits:
A. For the Students- 100% of the benefits
B. For Faculty members & Administrative Staff (Regular, Permanent, Casual, Part-Timer, Job Order) - 100% of the
benefits
C. For One (1) Parent or Guardian: 50% of AD & D Only
"

Created by Leonizza Napoles Dimatangal

Date Created 16/09/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

9/17/25, 7:55 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12404506 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 
9/17/25, 7:55 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12404506 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

